
# Application Reference Number Country Applicant Organisation Application Title Total budget Grant 
requested

Co-
financing 

%

Max. EU 
Grant 

awarded

1 583184-CREA-1-2017-1-FR-MED-FESTIVALS FR FESTIVAL INTERNATIONAL 
DU FILM DE LA ROCHELLE

45ème Festival 
International du Film 
de La Rochelle

861.200,00 63.000,00 7,32 % 63.000,00

2 583560-CREA-1-2017-1-IT-MED-FESTIVALS IT

ENTE MOSTRA 
INTERNAZIONALE DEL 
CINEMA LIBERO ONLUS 
ASSOCIAZIONE

Il Cinema Ritrovato 428.000,00 63.000,00 14,72 % 63.000,00

3 583646-CREA-1-2017-1-PT-MED-FESTIVALS PT APORDOC - ASSOCIACAO 
PELO DOCUMENTARIO

Doclisboa International 
Film Festival 386.000,00 55.000,00 14,25 % 55.000,00

4 583738-CREA-1-2017-1-DE-MED-FESTIVALS DE FILM- UND 
MEDIENFESTIVAL gGMBH

24. Internationales
Trickfilm-Festival
Stuttgart - Festival of
Animated Film 2017

1.179.420,00 55.000,00 4,66 % 55.000,00

5 584022-CREA-1-2017-1-BE-MED-FESTIVALS BE
INTERNATIONAAL 
FILMFESTIVAL VAN 
VLANDEREN VZW

Film Fest Gent 2.900.000,00 41.000,00 1,41 % 41.000,00

6 584120-CREA-1-2017-1-PT-MED-FESTIVALS PT INDIELISBOA ASSOCIACAO 
CULTURAL

INDIELISBOA 
INTERNATIONAL 
INDEPENDENT FILM 
FESTIVAL

535.500,00 55.000,00 10,27 % 55.000,00

7 584121-CREA-1-2017-1-UK-MED-FESTIVALS UK ENCOUNTERS FESTIVALS 
LTD LBG

23rd Encounters Short 
Film and Animation 
Festival

329.336,16 33.000,00 10,02 % 33.000,00

8 584127-CREA-1-2017-1-RS-MED-FESTIVALS RS
MEGUNARODNI FESTIVAL 
DOKUMENTARNOG FILMA 
BELDOCS

10th Beldocs 
International 
Documentary Film 
Festival

110.890,00 41.000,00 36,97 % 41.000,00

9 584135-CREA-1-2017-1-BA-MED-FESTIVALS BA OBALA ART CENTAR 
SARAJEVO UG Sarajevo Film Festival 1.232.000,00 55.000,00 4,46 % 55.000,00

10 584143-CREA-1-2017-1-PT-MED-FESTIVALS PT

CURTAS METRAGENS - 
COOPERATIVA DE 
PRODUÇÃO CULTURAL, 
CRL

Curtas Vila do Conde - 
International Film 
Festival

262.900,00 35.000,00 13,31 % 35.000,00

11 584145-CREA-1-2017-1-DE-MED-FESTIVALS DE
IKF INTERNATIONALE 
KURZFILMTAGE 
OBERHAUSEN GGMBH

63rd International 
Short Film Festival 
Oberhausen

1.202.850,00 33.000,00 2,74 % 33.000,00

Creative Europe MEDIA - Call 16/2016, Förderergebnisse des Einreichtermins vom 24.11.2016



12 584157-CREA-1-2017-1-AT-MED-FESTIVALS AT

INDEPENDENT CINEMA 
VEREIN ZUR FORDERUNG 
UNABHANGIGEN 
FILMSCHAFFENS

VIS Vienna Shorts 
2017 246.000,00 25.000,00 10,16 % 25.000,00

13 584161-CREA-1-2017-1-CZ-MED-FESTIVALS CZ Obcanske sdruzeni pro 
podporu animovaneho filmu

ANIFILM 2017,  
International Festival of 
Animated Films in 
Třeboň, Czech 
Republic

432.000,00 41.000,00 9,49 % 41.000,00

14 584172-CREA-1-2017-1-RO-MED-FESTIVALS RO
ASOCIATIA PENTRU 
PROMOVAREA FILMULUI 
ROMANESC

TRANSILVANIA 
INTERNATIONAL 
FILM FESTIVAL 2017 - 
16th edition

1.260.112,44 63.000,00 5,00 % 63.000,00

15 584181-CREA-1-2017-1-SK-MED-FESTIVALS SK ANCA FEST ANCA 100.000,00 25.000,00 25,00 % 25.000,00

16 584195-CREA-1-2017-1-GE-MED-FESTIVALS GE NOOSFERA FOUNDATION

CineDOC-Tbilisi 
International 
Documentary Film 
Festival 2017

107.650,00 35.000,00 32,51 % 35.000,00

17 584199-CREA-1-2017-1-FI-MED-FESTIVALS FI

HELSINKI INTERNATIONAL 
FILM FESTIVAL - 
RAKKAUTTA & ANARKIAA / 
LOVE & ANARCHY RY

30th Helsinki 
International Film 
Festival - Love & 
Anarchy

752.300,00 63.000,00 8,37 % 63.000,00

18 584203-CREA-1-2017-1-LV-MED-FESTIVALS LV RIGAS STARPTAUTISKAIS 
KINO FESTIVALS

RIGA 
INTERNATIONAL 
FILM FESTIVAL / 
RIGA IFF 2017

312.000,00 41.000,00 13,14 % 41.000,00

19 584206-CREA-1-2017-1-PL-MED-FESTIVALS PL
AGAINST GRAVITY SPOLKA 
Z OGRANICZONA 
ODPOWIEDZIALNOSCIA

14th Docs Against 
Gravity Film Festival 314.500,00 55.000,00 17,49 % 55.000,00

20 584208-CREA-1-2017-1-IS-MED-FESTIVALS IS
ALTHJODLEG 
KVIKMYNDAHATID I 
REYKJAVIK EHF

Reykjavik International 
Film Festival 2017 577.400,00 63.000,00 10,91 % 63.000,00

21 584220-CREA-1-2017-1-DE-MED-FESTIVALS DE KURZFILMAGENTUR 
HAMBURG EV

Internationales 
KurzFilmFestival 
Hamburg

381.000,00 33.000,00 8,66 % 33.000,00

22 584226-CREA-1-2017-1-PL-MED-FESTIVALS PL STOWARZYSZENIE NOWE 
HORYZONTY

T-Mobile New Horizons 
International Film 
Festival

1.363.600,00 63.000,00 4,62 % 63.000,00



23 584231-CREA-1-2017-1-FI-MED-FESTIVALS FI SODANKYLÄN 
ELOKUVAFESTIVAALI RY

Midnight Sun Film 
Festival 769.000,00 46.000,00 5,98 % 46.000,00

24 584239-CREA-1-2017-1-DE-MED-FESTIVALS DE LEIPZIGER DOK-
FILMWOCHEN GMBH DOK Leipzig 2017 1.669.747,00 63.000,00 3,77 % 63.000,00

25 584243-CREA-1-2017-1-PL-MED-FESTIVALS PL STOWARZYSZENIE NOWE 
HORYZONTY

Kino Dzieci Kids Film 
Festival 255.000,00 35.000,00 13,73 % 35.000,00

26 584246-CREA-1-2017-1-RO-MED-FESTIVALS RO FUNDATIA ASTRA FILM ASTRA FILM 
FESTIVAL 278.300,00 41.000,00 14,73 % 41.000,00

27 584261-CREA-1-2017-1-DK-MED-FESTIVALS DK

FONDEN DE 
KOBENHAVNSKE 
FILMFESTIVALER 
ERHVERVSDRIVENDE 
FOND

CPH PIX / BUSTER - 
Copenhagen Film 
Festivals

1.079.000,00 63.000,00 5,84 % 63.000,00

28 584272-CREA-1-2017-1-CZ-MED-FESTIVALS CZ DOC.DREAM SERVICES 
S.R.O.

21 Jihlava International 
Documentary Film 
Festival 2017

673.407,00 63.000,00 9,36 % 63.000,00

29 584287-CREA-1-2017-1-NL-MED-FESTIVALS NL STICHTING CINEKID 
AMSTERDAM Cinekid Festival 1.506.836,00 35.000,00 2,32 % 35.000,00

30 584296-CREA-1-2017-1-HR-MED-FESTIVALS HR HULAHOP DOO ZA FILMSKU 
PRODUKCIJU IUSLUGE

World Festival of 
Animated Film - 
Animafest Zagreb 2017

321.827,37 35.000,00 10,88 % 35.000,00

31 584299-CREA-1-2017-1-MK-MED-FESTIVALS MK
ZDRUZENIE ZA PROMOCIJA 
NA DOKUMENTARISTIKA 
MAKEDOKS SKOPJE

MakeDox Creative 
Documentary Film 
Festival

119.335,00 27.000,00 22,63 % 27.000,00

Somme : 1444000



Film Festivals 2017

Action Code
Round of 
Selection Applicant country

Country 
code

All applications 
received

Applications 
proposed for 

funding
Success 

rate

FESTIVALS 1 Albania AL 4

FESTIVALS 1 Austria AT 2 1 50%

FESTIVALS 1 Bosnia and Herzegovina BA 2 1 50%

FESTIVALS 1 Belgium BE 3 1 33%

FESTIVALS 1 Bulgaria BG 3

FESTIVALS 1 Czech Republic CZ 4 2 50%

FESTIVALS 1 Germany DE 8 4 50%

FESTIVALS 1 Denmark DK 2 1 50%

FESTIVALS 1 Greece EL 4

FESTIVALS 1 Spain ES 4

FESTIVALS 1 Finland FI 3 2 67%

FESTIVALS 1 France FR 5 1 20%

FESTIVALS 1 Georgia GE 2 1 50%

FESTIVALS 1 Croatia HR 9 1 11%

FESTIVALS 1 Ireland IE 2

FESTIVALS 1 Israel IL 3

FESTIVALS 1 Iceland IS 2 1 50%

FESTIVALS 1 Italy IT 18 1 6%

FESTIVALS 1 Luxembourg LU 1

FESTIVALS 1 Latvia LV 1 1 100%

FESTIVALS 1 Moldova (Republic of) MD 1

FESTIVALS 1 Montenegro ME 1

FESTIVALS 1 former Yugoslav Republic MK 3 1 33%

FESTIVALS 1 Netherlands NL 3 1 33%

FESTIVALS 1 Norway NO 1

FESTIVALS 1 Poland PL 10 3 30%

FESTIVALS 1 Portugal PT 6 3 50%

FESTIVALS 1 Romania RO 5 2 40%

FESTIVALS 1 Serbia RS 8 1 13%

FESTIVALS 1 Slovenia SI 1

FESTIVALS 1 Slovakia SK 2 1 50%

FESTIVALS 1 Ukraine UA 2

FESTIVALS 1 United Kingdom UK 2 1 50%

Sum: 127 31 24%
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Film Festivals 2017

Action Code
Round of 
Selection Applicant country

Country 
code

Grant 
requested

Max. EU 
Grant 

awarded
Success rate 

Grant

FESTIVALS 1 Albania AL 141.000,00

FESTIVALS 1 Austria AT 50.000,00 25.000,00 50%

FESTIVALS 1 Bosnia and Herzegovina BA 90.000,00 55.000,00 61%

FESTIVALS 1 Belgium BE 117.000,00 41.000,00 35%

FESTIVALS 1 Bulgaria BG 108.000,00

FESTIVALS 1 Czech Republic CZ 230.000,00 104.000,00 45%

FESTIVALS 1 Germany DE 375.000,00 184.000,00 49%

FESTIVALS 1 Denmark DK 96.000,00 63.000,00 66%

FESTIVALS 1 Greece EL 120.000,00

FESTIVALS 1 Spain ES 133.000,00

FESTIVALS 1 Finland FI 164.000,00 109.000,00 66%

FESTIVALS 1 France FR 179.000,00 63.000,00 35%

FESTIVALS 1 Georgia GE 62.000,00 35.000,00 56%

FESTIVALS 1 Croatia HR 319.000,00 35.000,00 11%

FESTIVALS 1 Ireland IE 70.000,00

FESTIVALS 1 Israel IL 143.000,00

FESTIVALS 1 Iceland IS 82.000,00 63.000,00 77%

FESTIVALS 1 Italy IT 615.700,00 63.000,00 10%

FESTIVALS 1 Luxembourg LU 41.000,00

FESTIVALS 1 Latvia LV 41.000,00 41.000,00 100%

FESTIVALS 1 Moldova (Republic of) MD 41.000,00

FESTIVALS 1 Montenegro ME 27.000,00

FESTIVALS 1 former Yugoslav Republic MK 95.000,00 27.000,00 28%

FESTIVALS 1 Netherlands NL 141.000,00 35.000,00 25%

FESTIVALS 1 Norway NO 63.000,00

FESTIVALS 1 Poland PL 452.000,00 153.000,00 34%

FESTIVALS 1 Portugal PT 250.000,00 145.000,00 58%

FESTIVALS 1 Romania RO 204.000,00 104.000,00 51%

FESTIVALS 1 Serbia RS 281.000,00 41.000,00 15%

FESTIVALS 1 Slovenia SI 27.000,00

FESTIVALS 1 Slovakia SK 66.000,00 25.000,00 38%

FESTIVALS 1 Ukraine UA 96.000,00

FESTIVALS 1 United Kingdom UK 79.000,00 33.000,00 42%

Sum: 4998700 1444000 29%
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